FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS						
MEETING DAT	E: <u>APRIL 1, 2021</u>		AGENDA		6	
SUBJECT:	SUBJECT: RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING FORSYTH COUNTY'S 911 TELECOMMUNCATORS IN EMERGENCY SERVICES AND THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE DURING NATIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATORS WEEK					
COUNTY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS:						
SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:						
ATTACHMENT	S: x yes	no				
SIGNATURE:		COUNTY MANAGER	DATI	E:		

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING FORSYTH COUNTY'S 911 TELECOMMUNICATORS IN EMERGENCY SERVICES AND THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE DURING NATIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATORS WEEK

WHEREAS Forsyth County Telecommunicators serve the citizens of Forsyth County, North Carolina by answering requests for law enforcement, fire, and/or emergency medical services;

WHEREAS Forsyth County Telecommunicators are a vital link for our Sheriff's Office Deputies, Firefighters, Paramedics, and Animal Care Officers by monitoring their activities by radio, providing them information, and insuring their safety;

WHEREAS Forsyth County Telecommunicators have contributed substantially to the apprehension of criminals, suppression of fires, and treatment of patients;

WHEREAS Forsyth County Telecommunicators are professionals who work to improve the emergency response capabilities of communications through their knowledge and experience; and

WHEREAS Forsyth County Telecommunicators exhibit professionalism, efficiency, and compassion in the discharge of their duties, especially this past year during the COVID-19 pandemic;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners hereby declares the week of April 11, 2021, through April 17, 2021, as National Public Safety Telecommunicators Week in honor of the men and women of Forsyth County, North Carolina, who play a critical role in the protection and preservation of life and property.

Adopted this the 1st day of April 2021.